IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

FIRST TRANSIT, INC.; and JAY FARRALES,

Appellants,

Case No.: 70164

Electronically Filed Dec 15 2017 08:24 a.m.

Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

VS.

JACK CHERNIKOFF; and ELAINE CHERNIKOFF.

Appeal from the Eighth Judicial District Court, the Honorable Respondents. Stefany Miley Presiding

STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWERING BRIEF AND APPENDIX

Richard Harris Law Firm

Benjamin P. Cloward, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 11087 801 South Fourth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Telephone: (702) 628-9888 Facsimile: (702) 960-4118 benjamin@richardharrislaw.com

Marquis Aurbach Coffing

Micah S. Echols, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8437 10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Telephone: (702) 382-0711 Facsimile: (702) 382-5816 mechols@maclaw.com

Attorneys for Respondents, Jack Chernikoff and Elaine Chernikoff

MAC:14620-001 3273678_1

The parties stipulate that Respondents, Jack Chernikoff and Elaine Chernikoff, shall have an extension of 30 days, through January 22, 2017, to file their answering brief and appendix. NRAP 31(b)(2). The brief and appendix are currently due December 22, 2017.

Dated this 14th day of December, 2017.

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

By /s/ Micah S. Echols

Micah S. Echols, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8437 10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

RICHARD HARRIS LAW FIRM

Benjamin P. Cloward, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 11087 801 South Fourth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Attorneys for Respondents, Jack Chernikoff and Elaine Chernikoff

By /s/ Joel D. Henriod

Daniel F. Polsenberg, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 2376 Joel D. Henriod, Esq. 3993 Howard Hughes Pkwy, Ste. 600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 Attorneys for Appellants, First Transit and Jay Farrales

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing **STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWERING BRIEF AND APPENDIX** was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the <u>14th</u> day of December, 2017. Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

Joel D. Henriod, Esq. Daniel F. Polsenberg, Esq. LeAnn Sanders, Esq. Benjamin P. Cloward, Esq.

I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and correct copy thereof, postage prepaid, addressed to:

Charles H. Allen, Esq. Charles Allen Law Firm 950 E. Paces Ferry Road NE Suite 1625 Atlanta, Georgia 30326

/s/ Leah Dell

Leah Dell, an employee of Marquis Aurbach Coffing